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MICRO-TECH ENDOSCOPY IS PROUD TO OFFER

YOU A COMPLETELY UNIQUE, COMPLETELY
EXCEPTIONAL WAY OF DOING BUSINESS.

Imagine working with an organization that puts all its resources into focusing on you. A company

that gives you the freedom to choose on your own terms, and will never lock you into a contract.

We operate by a higher standard. We know that you're busy, value efficiency, and require perfection

from the devices you use to keep your patients healthy.

At Micro-Tech, you have the freedom to purchase what you need, when you need it. The highest

quality will never be compromised, and your satisfaction is always guaranteed.

With facilities in Asia, Europe, and America, we leverage our global reach to continually refine

and provide the best products for endoscopic care.

You provide exceptional care. We provide exceptional support. Why settle for anything less?
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VaHENRY SCHEIN®

MEDICAL

CURRENTLY SERVING OVER

3,500 ASCs

HOW TO ORDER

Micro-Tech Endoscopy has teamed up with Henry Schein Medical
in an exclusive, innovative partnership to deliver more value to our
customers. You can now combine your Micro-Tech Endoscopy and

Henry Schein orders for a true one-stop shopping experience.

NEXT DAY DELIVERY*

LATE DAY ORDERING CUT-OFF TIMES

NOMINAL SHIPPING AND HANDLING CHARGES**
ORDER ITEMS IN LOW UNITS OF MEASURE7

YAHENRY SCHEIN®

MEDICAL

CUSTOMER SERVICE
1.800.772.4346
8:00 AM - 8:30 PM EST

LOGIN OR CREATE
AN ACCOUNT

O O www.henryschein.com

MICRO-TECH
ENDOSCOPY

FOR PRODUCT SUPPORT
1.800.447.1320

*For majority of customers — some restrictions apply
**Minimum purchase of $200.00
tExcludes bite blocks

EMAIL

— letsmeet@henryschein.com
EMAIL

—_— info@mymicro-tech.com
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LARGE CAPACITY

LARGE CAPACITY
BIOPSY FORCEPS

Twin-wire mechanism and precision stamping
technology for assured tissue sampling

18 Pivoting jaws to aid in sampling where space
AEZY 0D, may be limited
5k ) PRECISION JAWS

Elongated jaw for greater tissue retention

With needle option for multiples bites in a
single pass

Entry - Exit indicator markings on sheath

Flexible and pushable smooth catheter

BIOPSY FORCEP FOR 2.8MM SCOPE CHANNELS @

Working Minimum
Description Jaw Style Length Channel
(cm) Size (mm)

Order Henry Schein

Package
Number Item Number

Units
BF40286 33-4667 Large Capacity Forceps Alligator : . 50/Box

BF40306 133-4666 Large Capacity Forceps with Spike Alligator E .8 50/Box

S GICYTOLOGY
it BRUSHES

&y

Stiff brushes for reliable tissue sampling

CYTOLOGY BRUSH @

Catheter Working Minimum
Description .D. 0.D. Length Channel
(mm) (cm) Size (mm)

Order Henry Schein

Package
Number Item Number

Units
CY49021  133-5541 Cytology Brush : 1.8 ’ 2.0 20/Box

CY49051 133-5542 Cytology Brush 3. 3 . 20/Box




KEY BENEFITS

PRECISION JAWS

SINGLE DRIVEWIRE

THREE-RING HANDLE A

SHORT THROW

BIOPSY
FORCEPS

With our wide selection of cost-effective disposable
biopsy forceps, you are perfectly equipped for every procedure.

Available jaw diameters of 1.8 mm, 2.3 mm and 3.0 mm,
and are offered in Oval, Serrated, Alligator jaws, with
or without a spike

Available lengths of 160 cm, 180 cm and 230 mm
Standard Oval and Serrated offer larger capacity

All forceps feature entry and exit indicator markings

CUSHIONED RINGS

ERGONOMIC HANDLE

Three-ring comfort with cushioned lining
and short throw provides improved grip
and accommodates smaller hands.

DIRECT DRIVE SYSTEM

The single drive wire and hinge linkage
delivers smooth activation around curves and
tortuous anatomy. The system delivers more
closure force to the jaws which provides

for improved cutting ability and assures
complete jaw closure.

BIOPSY FORCEP FOR 2.0MM SCOPE CHANNELS @

Order
Number

BF40021

BF40051

BF40141

BF40401
8

Henry Schein
Item Number

129-0175

129-0176

129-0181

135-9945

Description Jaw Style
Mini Forceps Oval
Mini Forceps with Spike Oval
Mini Forceps Alligator
Mini Forceps with Spike Alligator

Sheath
Color

Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

Yellow

SCOPE FRIENDLY DESIGN

The design of the Micro-Tech forceps family
is based upon the robust and proven design
of original reusable biopsy instruments.
These designs provide optimal bite, while
minimizing the risk of scope damage.

Working Minimum

ongh” chorll - G
160 2 10/Box
160 2 10/Box
160 2 10/Box
160 2 10/Box

RELY ON US FOR EXCEPTIONAL ENDOSCOPIC SOLUTIONS

BIOPSY FORCEP FOR 2.8MM SCOPE CHANNELS @

Order
Number

BF40081

BF40091

BF40096

BF40111

BF40121

BF40126

BF40191

BF40201

BF40206

BF40221

BF40231

BF40236

BF40431

BF40441

BF40446

BF40411

BF40421

BF40426

Henry Schein
Item Number

129-0179

129-0677

128-5668

129-0180

129-0678

128-5669

129-0184

129-0679

128-5670

129-0185

129-0680

128-5671

132-9020

132-9017

131-2212

132-9018

132-9019

131-2211

Description

Standard Forceps
Standard Forceps
Standard Forceps
Standard Forceps with Spike
Standard Forceps with Spike
Standard Forceps with Spike
Standard Forceps
Standard Forceps
Standard Forceps
Standard Forceps with Spike
Standard Forceps with Spike
Standard Forceps with Spike
Standard Forceps
Standard Forceps
Standard Forceps
Standard Forceps with Spike
Standard Forceps with Spike

Standard Forceps with Spike

Jaw Style

Oval
Oval
Oval
Oval
Oval
Oval
Alligator
Alligator
Alligator
Alligator
Alligator
Alligator
Serrated
Serrated
Serrated
Serrated
Serrated

Serrated

BIOPSY FORCEP FOR 3.2MM SCOPE CHANNELS @

Order Henry Schein
Number Item Number
BF40061 129-0177
BF40071  129-0178
BF40171  129-0182
BF40181  129-0183
BIOPSY FORCEP HOT
Order Henry Schein
Number Item Number
HF48521  129-0681
HF48541 131-2213

Description

Jumbo Biopsy

Jumbo Biopsy with Spike
Jumbo Biopsy

Jumbo Biopsy with Spike
@
Description

Biopsy Forceps Hot Lower

Biopsy Forceps Hot Lower

Jaw Style

Oval
Oval
Alligator

Alligator

Jaw Style

Oval

Serrated

Sheath
Color

Orange
Blue
Blue
Orange
Blue
Blue
Orange
Blue
Blue
Orange
Blue
Blue
Orange
Blue
Blue
Orange
Blue

Blue

Sheath
Color

Blue
Blue
Blue

Blue

Sheath
Color

Red

Blue

Working
Length
(cm)

180

230

230

180

230

230

180

230

230

180

230

230

180

230

230

180

230

230

Working
Length
(em)

230

230

230

230

Working
Length
(em)

230

230

Minimum
Channel
Size (mm)

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

Minimum
Channel
Size (mm)

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

Minimum
Channel
Size (mm)

2.8

2.8

Package
Units

10/Box
10/Box
50/Box
10/Box
10/Box
50/Box
10/Box
10/Box
50/Box
10/Box
10/Box
50/Box
10/Box
10/Box
50/Box
10/Box
10/Box

50/Box

Package
Units

10/Box

10/Box

10/Box

10/Box

Package
Units

10/Box

10/Box

M



RETRIEVAL FORCEPS @

Order
Number

GF61021

GF61041

GF61061

Henry Schein
Item Number

131-2207

131-2208

131-2209

Description

Rat Tooth
Alligator Tooth

Mixed Tooth

PRECISION & CONTROL
RETRIEVAL FORCEPS

Jaw
Opening
(mm)

6.3

8.1

8.1

Single-use grasping forceps for secure
removal of tissue or foreign bodies.

3 Jaw types
Ergonomic 3-ring handle
Entry - Exit markers

Sterile - Single Use Convenience

Working Minimum
Length Channel
(cm) Size (mm)

Package
Units

10/Box

10/Box

10/Box

DILATION
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ABC ESOPHAGEAL, PYLORIC, COLONIC DILATION BALLOON @
™ . Balloon Balloon Working Minimum
Ord H Sch - : Pack
A B C 3 - ST E P Number  Item Number ~ Description shaoor oplhgwsl Sien gy
I N F LATI O N BA L LO O N S FW24165 139-6667 ABC Dilation Balloon 6 5.5 230 28 2/Box

FW24175 139-6668 ABC Dilation Balloon 8 5.5 230 2.8 2/Box
For a simple, affordable solution to balloon dilation, choose FW24185 139-6669 ABC Dilation Balloon 10 55 230 28 2/Box
the ABC Dilation Balloon. Manufactured from a high-quality
non-compliant nylon material, the ABC Balloon offers the FW24195 139-6670 ABC Dilation Balloon 12 5.5 230 2.8 2/Box
radial strength required to accurately and consistently dilate
strictures. FW24205 139-6671 ABC Dilation Balloon 15 5.5 230 2.8 2/Box
The balloon can be inflated in 3 steps, eliminating the need FW24215 139-6672 ABC Dilation Balloon 18 5.5 230 2.8 2/Box
for multiple balloons in the same procedure. It offers an
economical solution versus typical radial expansion balloons. FW24225 139-6673 ABC Dilation Balloon 20 5.5 230 2.8 2/Box
The balloon is available as a flexible fixed wire esophageal
8 cm balloon or a fixed wire esophageal, pyloric and colonic
5.5 cm balloon, both featuring rapid inflation/deflation ABC ESOPHAGEAL DILATION BALLOON @
performance.
. Balloon Balloon Working Minimum
Order Henry Schein Description Diameter Len Package
gth Length Channel .
Number Item Number (il il (&l S (e Units
FW24075 128-5660 ABC Esophageal Dilation Balloon 6 8 180 2.8 2/Box
FW24085 128-5661 ABC Esophageal Dilation Balloon 8 8 180 2.8 2/Box
FW24095 128-5662 ABC Esophageal Dilation Balloon 10 8 180 2.8 2/Box
FW24105 128-5663 ABC Esophageal Dilation Balloon 12 8 180 2.8 2/Box
FW24125 128-5664 ABC Esophageal Dilation Balloon 15 8 180 2.8 2/Box
FW24145 128-5665 ABC Esophageal Dilation Balloon 18 8 180 2.8 2/Box
FW24155 128-5666 ABC Esophageal Dilation Balloon 20 8 180 2.8 2/Box

INFLATION DEVICE @

Order Henry Schein AcE Package
Number Item Number Description Units
DB25011  131-4493 Micro-Tech Balloon Inflation Device 60 ml with lock 1/Box

KEY BENEFITS

CHOICE OF MATERIAL ROUNDED PROXIMAL SHOULDER BALLOON LENGTH

The durable nylon material delivers strength The combination of a rounded proximal Choose from a balloon length of 5.5 cm,
with accurate sizing. The non-compliant shoulder and high-quality transparent which can be used as a universal device
material provides the radial force required nylon material facilitates visualization to dilate esophageal, pyloric or colonic

for consistent dilatation. Inflated in 3 steps, of the stricture during dilation. strictures, or an 8 cm balloon depending on
the ABC balloon provides an affordable clinical need.

alternative to radial expanding balloons.

12 13
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WIRE-GUIDED ESOPHAGEAL, PYLORIC, COLONIC MULTI-STAGE BALLOONS @

Balloon Balloon Working Minimum

Order Al ey Description Diameter Length Length Channel Pac_:kage
STRENGTH AND CONTROL
TAPERED TIP /
7 M U LTI STA(; E MB23031 125-2734 Reliant™ Multi-Stage Dilatation Balloon ~ 6-7-8 5.5 230 2.8 1/Box
, DI L ﬁ TI O N B ﬁ LLOO N S MB23071 125-2736 Reliant™ Multi-Stage Dilatation Balloon 8-9-10 5.5 230 2.8 1/Box

MB23111  125-2738 Reliant™ Multi-Stage Dilatation Balloon 10-11-12 55 230 2.8 1/Box
 Choose strength and control when MB23151 125-2740 Reliant™ Multi-Stage Dilatation Balloon ~ 12-13.5-15 5.5 230 2.8 1/Box
dilating strictures with a dilation balloon.
MB23191 125-2742 Reliant™ Multi-Stage Dilatation Balloon 15-16.5-18 5.5 230 2.8 1/Box
Multi-Stage balloons feature a premium clear
oo Lre apreri MB23221 125-2744 Reliant™ Multi-Stage Dilatation Balloon ~ 18-19-20 5.5 230 2.8 1/Box

EXPANDS TO
3 DISTINCT SIZES

Pebax® balloon with rounded shoulders for balloon
endoscopy

Fixed wire esophageal balloons offer fast, reliable
performance

FIXED WIRE ESOPHAGEAL MULTI-STAGE BALLOONS @

Pre-loaded .035 wire-guided balloons assist
placement in tortuous or altered anatomy @k

Balloon Balloon Working Minimum

rder . Henry Schein  pescription Diameter  Length  Length Channel Fackage
FW24015 129-0163 Rapide™ Esophageal Dilatation Balloon 6-7-8 8 180 2.8 2/Box
/ FW24025 129-0164 Rapide™ Esophageal Dilatation Balloon 8-9-10 8 180 2.8 2/Box
FW24035 129-0165 Rapide™ Esophageal Dilatation Balloon 10-11-12 8 180 2.8 2/Box
FW24045 129-0166 Rapide™ Esophageal Dilatation Balloon 12-13.5-15 8 180 2.8 2/Box
FW24055 129-0167 Rapide™ Esophageal Dilatation Balloon 15-16.5-18 8 180 2.8 2/Box
FW24065 129-0168 Rapide™ Esophageal Dilatation Balloon 18-19-20 8 180 2.8 2/Box

LUMINOUS LABEL

ROUNDED SHOULDERS

.035 COMPATIBLE

KEY BENEFITS

CHOICE OF MATERIAL VISIBILITY UNDER FLUOROSCOPY TAPERED TIP

The high quality Pebax material produces a All wire-guided balloons feature two The rounded tip aids in the smooth passage

balloon with the features and performance radiopague markers at the balloon shoulder, of the balloon across the stricture. The wire-

your providers demand. Accurate three-size allowing for accurate placement across guided balloon is provided with a pre-loaded

radial expansion, rounded shoulders, clear the stricture. The dedicated inflation port .035 guidewire that has a soft, flexible tip

visibility and strength with control. permits the introduction of contrast to further to assist in placement in tortuous or altered
enhance visibility if desired. anatomy.
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FREEDOM FROM REPROCESSING

SIMPLE SOLUTION
BALLOON
INFLATION DEVICE

The Micro-Tech Inflation Device was designed to
accommodate smaller hands, featuring a lever-lock.

Leverlock controlled with the holding hand
Plunger moved to prime, inflate, or create a vacuum

Luminous dial includes ATMs on the outer scale for
clear visualization

Priced competitively

60 ml single-use syringe includes a fill mark for
Micro-Tech Balloons for a significant value.

SINGLE USE GUIDEWIRE

MARKED SPRING TIP GUIDEWIRE ®

Repeated use and reprocessing of reusable
guidewires and cleaning brushes can result in worn,
frayed, bent or otherwise damaged devices.

The use of disposable guidewires and disposable
cleaning brushes can reduce the risk of

device damage as well as the potential cross-
contamination from using reprocessed accessories
with reusable polyvinyl dilator systems.

The Single-Use Marked Spring Tip Guidewire and
Dilator Cleaning Brush are for use with American
and Savary dilators.

(I\)I:'jﬁl'; o :-'::rr::yl\lﬁcmhlf;? Description Length (cm) Package Units
) Single-Use Marked Spring Tip Guide
LOCKED UNLOCKED peZoT 196-8998 Wire for Esophageal Dilators 210 (e
INFLATION DEVICE @
Order Henry Schein e Package B
Number Item Number Ll Units T—
DB25011  131-4493 Micro-Tech Balloon Inflation Device 60 ml with lock 1/Box

16

DILATOR CLEANING BRUSH @

Order Henry Schein P
Number Item Number Description
Dilator Cleaning Brush, 3mm for reusable

CB624M 135-6055 American and Savary Dilators

Package Units

10/Box

17



-MOSTASIS

INJECTION NEEDLES
LOCKADO HEMOSTASIS CLIP
SURECLIP HEMOSTASIS CLIP

HEMORRHOIDS ENDOSCOPIC
MULTI-BAND LIGATORS

IN-SIGHT BANDER



SHARP INNOVATION
INJECTION NEEDLES

A simple, elegant solution, the 5 mm and 3 mm
long lancet Injection Needles are offered in 22 and
25 gauge. Designed for single-handed operation,

RELY ON US FOR EXCEPTIONAL ENDOSCOPIC SOLUTIONS

LOCKONTO TISSUE

LOCKADO™HEMOSTASIS CLIP

Hemostasis clips need to provide accuracy,
reliability and precise functionality. Lockado allows
unrestricted opening and closing so it can be

the innovative design limits accidental needle repositioned until the desired position is achieved.
deployment during insertion and removal. The
patented ratchet mechanism provides audible
confirmation of deployment and minimizes needle
bounce. A quick release button returns the needle
fully into the sheath. The recessed metal end

cap and firm catheter aid in tissue puncture and
ensure needle performance through various scope

positions.

With two sets of opposing atraumatic teeth in the
arms of the clip, Lockado delivers a reliable and
secure grip for consistent performance. Driven

by Micro-Tech Endoscopy's proven clip delivery
system, the Lockado clip provides exceptional
reliability and tissue management.

e Jaw style works for multiple clinical applications

e Can be used with side-viewing endoscope

e Shorter stem make clips less obtrusive

e Variety of sizes: 11 mm, 16 mm and NEW 22 mm
arm opening widths

KEY BENEFITS

e |ndicated for anchoring jejunal feeding tubes

PATENTED RATCHET DESIGN
Provides audible confirmation and secure

SHORT BEVEL TIP
Both the 5 mm and 3 mm needles feature

locking of the deployed needle during a shorter three-bevel tip, designed to

use. As the needle is advanced, the improve accuracy. The 3 mm PinPoint

ratchet gives tactile feedback and helps to needle was designed to help target the

reduce needle bounce. submucosal space while the 5 mm allows

KEY BENEFITS -

AAAAA for greater flexibility in therapeutic use.

TARGET TISSUE DEPTH
With the shorter needle tip, PinPoint helps

ONE-HANDED OPERATION
Ergonomically designed one-handed

LOCKING SPOOL MECHANISM
Mechanism provides tactile and audible

RIBBED CATHETER
The lubricious ribbed catheter surrounds

ROTATION GRIP
Secure grip allows for 360° bidirectional

*Tissue depth representative of thickest tissue recored in study, Echoendoscopic
characterization of the human colon, Fernando M. Castro-Pogas, Mario Dinis-Ribeiro,
Tarcisio P. Aradjo and Isabel Pedroto

to consistently target the submucosal operation enables confident needle feedback of clip deployment. Spool a torque wire that provides 1:1 response controlled rotation and placement of clip on

space. The 3 mm projection is sufficient to deployment that enables rapid needle is locked in place and clip is released and 360° rotation without inadvertent clip targeted tissue.

reach the submucosa in even the thickest retraction. automatically. deployment or helicoptering.
intestinal tissue.
INJECTION NEEDLES @
LOCKADO HEMOSTASIS CLIP, REPOSITIONABLE, ROTATABLE @
o Merirey Sl . Needles Gauge/ Sheath Working Minimum P
Number Item‘;\lumber A :.;r:‘?)th mar:;eter :-(?,:;?th gil;:n(l:ﬁ:n) Units ’ Order Henry Schein Opening Sheath Working Minimum Packing
Number Item Number Width (mm) Diameter (mm) Length (cm) Channel Size (mm)  Units
IN33131 129-0169 Injection Needle Upper 22/5 2.3 180 2.8 10/Box
LO30861 138-6525 11 2.6 235 2.8 10/Box
IN33221 129-0171 Injection Needle Upper 25/5 2.3 180 2.8 10/Box
LO30865 138-6526 " 2.6 235 2.8 2/Box
IN33151 129-0170 Injection Needle Lower 22/5 2.3 230 2.8 10/Box
LO30891 138-6527 16 2.6 235 2.8 10/Box
IN33241 129-0172 Injection Needle Lower 25/5 2.3 230 2.8 10/Box
LO30895 138-6529 16 2.6 235 2.8 2/Box
IN33301 139-5191 PinPoint Injection Needle Lower 22/3 2.3 230 2.8 10/Box
LO35041 TBD 22 2.6 235 2.8 10/Box
IN33331 139-5192 PinPoint Injection Needle Lower 25/3 2.3 230 2.8 10/Box
LO35045 TBD 22 2.6 235 2.8 2/Box

20 21
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SURECLIP

Shortest stem, approximately 5mm,

for use in narrow lumen

™t s

SURECLIP™Ys

Greatest closure/compression force

and greatest retention strength

SURECLIP"AX

Widest jaw opening to accommodate

greater tissue volume

22

16mm

17mm

CLIP WITH CONFIDENCE

SURECLIP®

Clips need to be reliable. They need to be accurate.
They need to allow you the flexibility to reposition
or rotate as much as is required to deliver better
outcomes.

Accurate positioning prior to deployment can reduce
both procedure time and the number of clips needed to
achieve hemostasis. SureClip achieves this by design
delivering outstanding repositionability and reliable
rotation prior to deployment, in various scope positions.
SureClip’s short stem aids placement in narrow lumen
and improves visibility.

The proprietary clip design provides reliable deployment,
may improve retention, and offers a choice of jaw sizes.

SURECLIPM™

Lowest jaw profile for unobstructed
view during placement

KEY BENEFITS

RELY ON US FOR EXCEPTIONAL ENDOSCOPIC SOLUTIONS mﬁ

REPOSITIONING
SureClip’s unique design permits opening and

closing the jaw prior to deployment. Being able
to reposition a clip may help improve placement

accuracy. Fenestrations on the SureClipPlus,
SureClipmini and SureClipmax accommodate

RELIABLE ROTATION
SureClip can be rotated, helping to provide

SHORT STEM

A shorter stem makes the clip less
the correct orientation for tissue approximation obtrusive, improving visualization of the
or defect closure. The rotation handle on the target area, particularly when multiple
SureClipimproves performance and enhances clips are placed in close proximity.

the user experience.

tissue and may enhance retention.

SURECLIPN' LOWEST PROFILE @

Opening

Order Henry Schein Width DianeTe et Package
gth Channel 2
Number Item Number i) [l o Frefrmil Units
RC30415 132-5180 8 Max 2.6 235 2.8 2/Box
RC30411 132-5187 8 Max 2.6 235 2.8 10/Box
'y
| " —
— | M
SURECLIP SHORTEST STEM [STERILE] D)
. Opening Sheath Working Minimum
Order Henry Schein Width Dramier ler Package
gth Channel ;
Number Item Number iy i o Size(mm) Units
RC30445 132-5724 11 Max 2.6 235 2.8 2/Box
RC30441 132-5723 11 Max 2.6 235 2.8 10/Box

N Y
SURECLIPP'YS GREATEST CLOSURE/COMPRESSION FORCE @ -

Sheath

Working Minimum

e

//ffi N
( o=

. Opening Sheath Working Minimum
Order Henry Schein Width DA e Package
gth Channel .
Number Item Number - T T el Units
RC30385 128-5657 16 Max 2.6 235 2.8 2/Box
RC30381 128-5655 16 Max 2.6 235 2.8 10/Box
SURECLIPMAX WIDEST JAW OPENING’ @
- Opening Sheath Working Minimum
Order Henry Schein Width DaANeTe e Package
gth Channel ;
Number Item Number Tirnl [l (cm) SFraefionil Units
RC30545 1366309 17 Max 2.6 235 2.8 2/Box
RC30541 1366310 17 Max 2.6 235 2.8 10/Box

*Jaws may not open to maximum reach until placed in contact with tissue

23
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KEY BENEFITS

EFFECTIVE LIGATION

MULTIPLE BAND

LIGATORS

Endoscopic banding has been demonstrated as an
effective and simple treatment for internal hemorrhoids

RELY ON US FOR EXCEPTIONAL ENDOSCOPIC SOLUTIONS

IN-OFFICE LIGATION

IN-SIGHT™ BANDER

Hemorrhoid banding has been demonstrated as

an effective and simple treatment for internal
hemorrhoids, and can be readily performed in an office
or ambulatory setting. Banding can also result in less

M

The Multi-Band Ligator Sets from Micro-Tech offer cost- I3
effective solutions for the treatment of hemorrhoids and &
varices during routine endoscopy procedures.

and varices. Hemorrhoid banding is readily performed pain with a shorter recovery period than a surgical
in an ambulatory setting and can result in less pain . hemorrhoidectomy.
and have a shorter recovery period than a surgical v ‘ The In-Sight Multi-Band Ligator is the only hand-held
hemorrhoidectomy. L . L . .
4 ligation device with its own light source — providing
illumination, suction, direct visualization and ligation

capabilities in a single-use device.
* Pre-loaded with 4 ligator bands

* Comfortable and ergonomic design for easy ligation
and patient comfort

* Unique LED system maximizes visualization safely
f and efficiently

EXCELLENT VISIBILITY
A clear ligating barrel with rear mounted
bands optimizes the endoscopic view while

maintaining suction.

BAND DESIGN

The square band design provides consistent
shape and reliable retention. The hemorrhoid
set comes with four pre-loaded latex-free bands
for routine colonoscopies. The upper ligator
comes pre-loaded with six latex-free bands and
can be used in upper and lower endoscopic
procedures.

MULTI-BAND LIGATOR @

Order
Number

HL32161

ML32651

24

Henry Schein
Item Number

131-9042

138-5348

Description
Endoscopic Hemorrhoid Multi-Band Ligator Set, 4 Latex Free
Bands, compatible with 9.4-13 mm scope diameter

Endoscopic Multi-Band Ligator Set, 6 Latex Free Bands,
compatible with 9.4-13 mm scope diameter

USER-FRIENDLY SYSTEM
The handle unit tie hole enables quick and
easy loading of the pull wire. The alert band

notifies the operator when only one band \
: . @
remains. \ 3
&
\
AT Workin Package
Working g 9

Length (cm)  Units IN-OFFICE MULTI-BAND LIGATOR @

Channel (mm)

1/Box Order Number Henry Schein Iltem Number  Description Package Units

2.8 220

1/Box QL30011 138-8285

2.8 145 In-Sight Multi-Band Ligator 10/Box

25
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JACKET™ DISPOSABLE
BIOPSY VALVE

The Jacket Disposable Biopsy Valve is used to
cover the opening to the biopsy/suction channel of
gastrointestinal endoscopes.

Its unique design offers improved valve performance
by minimizing leakage and helping to preserve

insufflation to maintain adequate visualization.

e * Double valve system to minimize leakage and
P R E \/ C N | N prevent spraying

* Improved seal with three points of contact

* Internal funnel seal hugs and flexes with inserted
accessories without gaping

* Compatible with Olympus, Pentax and Fuji
Gl endoscopes

JACKET DISPOSABLE BIOPSY VALVE @

Order Henry Schein o .
Number Item ‘Il\lumb(;r Description Package Units

QL70021 138-6532 Jacket Disposable Biopsy Valve, Olympus/Fujinon, Non-Sterile (Blue) 100/Box

QL70051 138-6534 Jacket Disposable Biopsy Valve, Pentax Medical, Non-Sterile (Clear) 100/Box




PROTECT, COLLECT, CLEAN
Gl ACCESSORIES

CATCHALL SCOPE TRANSPORT PAD (@

The CatchAll Transport Pad offers compliance and protection while transporting contaminated scopes.

Order
Number

CP62121

CLEANING BRUSHES @

Micro-Tech’s Cleaning Brushes combine performance and compliance. Available in combination kits,
the brush range features 6/10mm nylon brush heads designed for effective gentle cleaning.

Order
Number

QL22011

QL22021

QL22031

QL22041

QL22051

QL22061
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Henry Schein
Item Number

131-2218

Henry Schein
Item Number

131-2220

131-2222

131-2221

131-2215

131-2216

131-2217

Description

CatchAll Scope Transport Pad

Description

Single ended 6mm channel brush

Double ended 6mm channel brush

Single ended 6mm channel and attached 10mm valve brush
Double ended 5mm-10mm valve brush
Single ended 6mm channel brush + 5mm-10mm valve brush

Double ended 6mm channel brush + 5mm-10mm valve brush

Package Units

25/Box

» ‘L‘\‘\.x\ il i

Package Units

50/Box
50/Box
50/Box
50/Box
50/Box

50/Box

= = A

Basic Kit
Upper Kit
Set-Up Kit

Compliance Kit

Order
Number

QL22531
QL22541
QL22511
QL22521
QL22711

QL22811

.
7 cacsoTEC

L q
jostatic
sterilc BacterioS T

Lubv'\ca\'\ng

orwssst4%0

s B2

Catch-All
Transport Pad

GI ACCESSORY KITS @

Henry Schein
Item Number

140-0557

140-0704

140-0706

140-0705

140-1637

140-1682

RELY ON US FOR EXCEPTIONAL ENDOSCOPIC SOLUTIONS

CONVENIENT COMPLIANCE
Gl ACCESSORY KITS

Boesard  gowi  $5onde (w/
[ ] ° [
° ° °
[ ] [ ] [ ]
° L[] °
Description

Set-Up Endoscopy Kit

Compliance Endoscopy Kit

Basic Endoscopy Kit

Upper Endoscopy Kit

reduced.

* Basic Kit
* Upper Kit
* Set-Up Kit

* Compliance Kit

Lubricating Cleaning
AL Gel (1.4 oz) Brush

Lubricating Gel, 1.4 oz Pouch

Enzymatic Sponge

Procedure kits provide the essential supplies
needed for most cases in one convenient package.
Using preconfigured accessory kits helps to
standardize processes, reduce product handling,
and simplify supply ordering.

Choose from four different kits that provide

the items required for nearly every endoscopic
procedure. By bundling routine items into
standardized kits, the number of touchpoints,
and the potential for cross-contamination may be

. Suction
Bite Block Tubing

Package Units

12/Box
12/Box
12/Box
12/Box
100/Box

50/Box
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POLYP

~CTOMY

KEY BENEFITS

RELIABLE MARKER
Endoscopic tattoo for reliable marking of

lesions and areas of reference in the Gl tract

ENDOINK [STERLE] @

Order Henry Schein
Number Item Number

NK62721 139-2221

RELY ON US FOR EXCEPTIONAL ENDOSCOPIC SOLUTIONS mﬁ

ENDOSCOPIC TATTOO
ENDOINK™

EndoINK is a single-use fluid designed to
endoscopically mark lesions in the gastrointestinal
tract. Developed with a suspension liquid containing
highly purified carbon particles, EndoINK creates a
marker to facilitate surgical removal and examination.

EASY TO USE

Sterile fluid supplied in a capped 10 ml

C10OML SYRINGE

Conveniently available in 10 ml configuration

ccommodate catheter priming syringe for single patient use

Description Package Units

EndoINK Endoscopic Marker, 10ml, Sterile Fluid 5/Box




SOFT OR FIRM LOOP

0.4mm WIRE

3x3 BRAIDED SOFT WIRE

HOT SNARES BRAIDED @

Order

PRECISE CUT e

POST SWIVELS FOR EASY CONNECTION

Order
Number
- PS52031
SNARE CAN BE ROTATED
SHORTER THROW PS52041
KEY BENEFITS
SHORTER THROW HANDLE BRAIDED WIRE INNOVATIVE POWER CONNECTION
The handle throw is adjusted according to The braided wire combines the tissue The handle features a dedicated power
the snare size. Small and Medium snares acquisition features of a firm snare with connection, separate from the finger ring
have a shorter throw than Large or Extra the flexibility and smooth deployment of a slider. This feature permits unrestricted
Large snares. A shorter throw improves soft snare. Suitable for daily use in facilities movement and rotation of the snare handle

comfort for users with smaller hands. looking to minimize inventory.

32

and may reduce procedural delays.

Henry Schein
Item Number

HOT SNARES
PS51021  129-0673
ine of h n n f ffecti in
Ou‘r line of hot a d cold snares features e ectlye CU.i.ItI g bes1031 1990674
wires and user-friendly handles at cost-effective prices.
PS51041  129-0675
With the innovative power connector, the snare
can be operated and rotated with ease PS51051 129-0187
Our hot snares are available in a compliant
braided wire or a firmer wire for effective tissue
o . HOT SNARES FIRM
acquisition and resection
Order Henry Schein
Number Item Number
PS51071  129-0188
PS51081 129-0189
PS51091 129-0190
PS51101 129-0191
PS51111 129-0192
PS51121 129-0193

Henry Schein
Item Number

129-0194

129-0195

Description

Mini Braided Oval
Small Braided Oval
Medium Braided Oval
LLarge Braided Oval

Extra Large Braided Oval

[STERiE] @

Description

Mini Oval Firm

Small Oval Firm
Medium Oval Firm
Large Oval Firm
Extra Large Oval Firm

Jumbo Oval Firm

HOT SNARES HEX FIRM @

Description

Small Hex Firm

Large Hex Firm

RELY ON US FOR EXCEPTIONAL ENDOSCOPIC SOLUTIONS

Loop
Diameter
(mm)

10

15

20

24

30

Loop
Diameter
(mm)

10

15

20

24

30
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Loop
Diameter
(mm)

15

25

Sheath
Diameter
(Fr)

7

7

Sheath
Diameter
(Fr)

7

Sheath
Diameter
(Fr)

7

Working
Length
(em)

230

230

230

230

230

Working
Length
(cm)

230

230

230

230

230

230

Working
Length
(em)

230

230

Minimum
Channel
Size (mm)

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

Minimum
Channel
Size (mm)

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

Minimum
Channel
Size (mm)

2.8

2.8

Package
Units

10/Box

10/Box

10/Box

10/Box

10/Box

Package
Units

10/Box
10/Box
10/Box
10/Box
10/Box

10/Box

Package
Units

10/Box

10/Box
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OVAL OR DIAMOND LOOP

HANDLE MAY
BE ROTATED

p
¥
s

o~

\

SMOOTH GLIDE

EFFICIENT RESECTION
COLD SNARES

0.23mm WIRE

T‘——“-"‘;-——-'—;Q“--_

* Designed specifically to resect diminutive polyps
* Available in two sizes — 10 mm and 15 mm

* Thin cutting wire provides for a guillotine-type cut
* Loop shape assists in capturing smaller polyps

« Stiffer catheter aids in insertion and provides
support during resection

FIRM CATHETER

)

P —
B

DEDICATED COLD SNARE THIN WIRE COMFORTABLE

Specifically designed for resecting The thin 0.23 mm cutting wire provides a ERGONOMIC HANDLES

diminutive polyps using a cold snare guillotine cut that reduces the force needed Accommodating various hand sizes, the
technique, the oval or diamond shape loop to complete the resection and may limit ergonomic three-ring handle features a
and flexible wire, capture smaller tearing or snagging. shortened throw and comfortable grip. The
polyps with ease. stiff catheter provides support for a smooth

effortless cut.
COLD SNARES @
. Loop Sheath Working Minimum
(I\)IL(:::I; o rtlgrr:“\ﬁ;h:é? Description Diameter Diameter Length Channel Ef‘?tksage
(mm) (Fr) (cm) Size (mm)
CS50011  129-0671 Diamond Thin Wire 10 7 230 2.8 10/Box
CS50021  129-0672 Diamond Thin Wire 15 7 230 2.8 10/Box
CS50031  129-0160 Oval Thin Wire 10 7 230 2.8 10/Box
CS50041 129-0161 Oval Thin Wire 15 7 230 2.8 10/Box
34

BLUE BEACON G.I. MARKER

Order
Number

1C62021

1C62061

Henry Schein

Item Number

128-5667

137-5185

RELY ON US FOR EXCEPTIONAL ENDOSCOPIC SOLUTIONS

TRUE BLUE

BLUE BEACON™ G.l. MARKER

* Useful in Gl procedures that require a contrast stain to
temporarily mark or highlight tissue

* Can be diluted and introduced to the irrigation, sprayed
or injected around the area of interest

*The 0.4% Indigo Carmine solution is supplied sterile
in a convenient luer lock 5ml syringe, 5 syringes per box.

*The 0.8% Indigo Carmine solution is supplied sterile
in a 10ml single use vial, 10 vials per box.

M

@
Description Package Units
Blue Beacon Gl Marker 5ml Syringe Indigo Carmine 0.4% Sterile 5/Box

Blue Beacon Gl Marker 10ml Single Use Vial Indigo Carmine 0.8% Sterile

This solution is NOT FOR INTRAVENOUS OR INTRAMUSCULAR INJECTION.
It is a single use device indicated for temporary marking of the Gl tract.

SPRAY CATHETER @

Order
Number

SC62241

SC62301

Henry Schein
Item Number

133-55644

133-55645

Description

Spray Catheter

Spray Catheter

Working
Length
(cm)

220

250

10/Box

Minimum

Channel Package Units
Size (mm)

2.2 20/Box

2.8 20/Box
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DURABLE AND GENTLE
ENTRAP" POLYP RETRIEVAL NET

The Entrap retrieval system delivers a quick and
efficient retrieval solution for polyps and tissue for
histopathologic review. Utilizing advanced materials and
production techniques, the Entrap facilitates improved

L P —
consistency and control of the net deployment, position,
— —
and closure.
— —

FIRM CATHETER

SMOOTH GLIDE

HANDLE MAY - R {, ”I e

KEY BENEFITS

REFINED NET ADVANCED PROCESSES SMOOTH AND STRONG

Improved visibility through the net material Cinching, tearing, and binding

for identification of the retrieval target materie educed by the minimal net selvage insertion into the endoscope

Durable enough for repeated deployment, C S of the net. The additional columnz

but soft to gently capture and preserve the efficie minimi ows for gentle movement of a specimen

specimen. reliably capture specimens. for optimal capture.

ENTRAP RETRIEVAL SYSTEM

Loop Working Minimum
Description Diameter Sheath Length Channel
(mm) (cm) Size (mm)

Order Henry Schein
Number Item Number

Package
Units

Diameter (Fr)
133-5543 : - . 10/Box

2/Box




BREATHE-EZ BITE BLOCK @

Order Henry Schein
Number Item Number
QL26021 TBD

38

PREMIUM MATERIAL
AND ENHANCED DESIGN

BREATHE EZ BITE BLOCK

Micro-Tech Bite Blocks offer comfort and
protection during upper endoscopic procedures.
The new Breathe EZ Bite Block was designed
with a special, softer bite plate that helps to keep
the lower jaw forward and the airway open.

* Unique design that may assist in improving
oxygenation during endoscopic procedures

* Rigid strap to prevent the device from
moving out of position

 Softer overlay that helps protect patient’s teeth

Description Package Units

Breathe-EZ Bite Block, Adult, 60Fr, with strap, Single Use 50/Box

BITE BLOCKS @

RELY ON US FOR EXCEPTIONAL ENDOSCOPIC SOLUTIONS mﬁ

Gl ACCESSORIES

Micro-Tech Bite Blocks offer comfort and protection
during upper endoscopic procedures.

Micro-Tech Bite Blocks offer comfort and protection during upper endoscopic
procedures. Available in 38Fr, 60Fr and 60Plus sizes, with or without dental rim.

Order
Number

BB60011

BB60021

BB60041

BB60051

e

POLYP TRAPS @

Henry Schein
Item Number

125-2687

125-2688

131-2210

133-5546

Description

Bite Block, Adult, With Strap
Bite Block, Pediatric, With Strap
Bite Block, Adult w/o dental rim. 60+Fr with strap

Bite Block, Adult, 60+ Fr with strap

Polyp Retrieval Traps offer improved efficiency, reduced handling and cost savings.

The unique Quad trap features removable collection trays and a secondary filter for peace of mind.

Order
Number

QL54012

PC54011

PC54021

PC54031

Henry Schein
Item Number

136-8983

129-0676

131-2219

131-2214

Description

In-Line Suction Polyp Trap
Polyp Trap With 4 Chambers
Polyp Trap single chamber

Quad Polyp Trap with removable chambers

Package Units

100/Box
100/Box
100/Box

100/Box

Package Units

50/Box
25/Box
25/Box

25/Box
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PROTRAP LUMA @

Order Henry Schein
Number Item Number
TP54411 TBD
TP54421 TBD

40

CLEARLY, THE ULTIMATE POLYP TRAP

PROTRAP LUMA

The ProTrap Luma™, in-line polyp trap and specimen tray consist
of a collection hose, a trap body, a tray, and a glow stick. Pro-Trap's
unique design offers the potential for touch-less sample retrieval.
The specimen tray can be removed and placed directly into

the specimen jar, minimizing handling and the associated

risks. Additional trays are available as needed, and the trap is
complemented with a light source for ease of use.

* Bright and long-lasting glow stick helps aid in retrieval
visualization

* The entire tray fits inside the specimen jar

* Built-in magnifying window for easy visualization of specimen

OIS —\’PBA‘

Description Package Units
ProTrap Luma In-Line Polyp Trap 25/Box
ProTrap Luma In-Line Polyp Trap Specimen Tray 50/Box

RELY ON US FOR EXCEPTIONAL ENDOSCOPIC SOLUTIONS mﬁ

PRODUCT REFERENCE CHART

Order Ref # UPN Pouch Henry Schein Product
Number Item Number Family
BB60011 ACO01-103.A BB60010 125-2687 Gl Accessories
BB60021 AC01-103.P BB60020 125-2688 Gl Accessories
BB60041 ACO01-108.M BB60040 131-2210 Gl Accessories
BB60051 ACO01-109.M BB60050 133-5546 Gl Accessories
BF40021 NBF02-11018160 BF40020 129-0175 Biopsy
BF40051 NBF02-11118160 BF40050 129-0176 Biopsy
BF40061 NBF03-01030230 BF40060 129-0177 Biopsy
BF40071 NBF03-01130230 BF40070 129-0178 Biopsy
BF40081 NBF03-11023180 BF40080 129-0179 Biopsy
BF40091 NBF03-11023230 BF40090 129-0677 Biopsy
BF40096 NBF03-11023230 BF40094 128-5668 Biopsy
BF40111 NBF03-11123180 BF40110 129-0180 Biopsy
BF40121 NBF03-11123230 BF40120 129-0678 Biopsy
BF40126 NBF03-11123230 BF40124 128-5669 Biopsy
BF40141 NBF12-11018160 BF40140 129-0181 Biopsy
BF40171 NBF13-01030230 BF40170 129-0182 Biopsy
BF40181 NBF13-01130230 BF40180 129-0183 Biopsy
BF40191 NBF13-11023180 BF40190 129-0184 Biopsy
BF40201 NBF13-11023230 BF40200 129-0679 Biopsy
BF40206 NBF13-11023230 BF40204 128-5670 Biopsy
BF40221 NBF13-11123180 BF40220 129-0185 Biopsy
BF40231 NBF13-11123230 BF40230 129-0680 Biopsy
BF40236 NBF13-11123230 BF40234 128-5671 Biopsy
BF40286 LCNBF13-10024230 BF40284 133-4667 Biopsy
BF40306 LCNBF13-10124230 BF40304 133-4666 Biopsy
BF40401 NBF12-11118160 BF40400 135-9945 Biopsy
BF40411 NBF63-11123180 BF40410 132-9018 Biopsy
BF40421 NBF63-11123230 BF40420 132-9019 Biopsy
BF40426 NBF63-11123230 BF40424 131-2211 Biopsy
BF40431 NBF63-11023180 BF40430 132-9020 Biopsy
BF40441 NBF63-11023230 BF40440 132-9017 Biopsy
BF40446 NBF63-11023230 BF40444 131-2212 Biopsy
CB62411 CB10-0030/09-S CB62410 135-6055 Dilation
CP62121 CTP-01025 CP62120 131-2218 Infection Prevention
CS50011 CS3-11023230 CS50010 129-0671 Polypectomy
CS50021 CS3-11523230 CS50020 129-0672 Polypectomy
CS50031 CS3-21023230 CS50030 129-0160 Polypectomy
CS50041 CS3-21523230 CS50040 129-0161 Polypectomy
CY49021 CYB-20S-18C CY49020 133-5541 Biopsy
CY49051 CYB-30S-24C CY49050 133-5542 Biopsy
DB25011 BID-15-60-01 DB25010 131-4493 Dilation
DB25011 BID-15-60-01 DB25010 131-4493 Dilation
DG25111 DG-18-08-21 DG25110 136-8998 Dilation
FW24015 FWB-06/80-6/18-M FW24014 129-0163 Dilation
FW24025 FWB-08/80-6/18-M FW24024 129-0164 Dilation
FW24035 FWB-10/80-6/18-M FW24034 129-0165 Dilation
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Order Ref # UPN Pouch Henry Schein Product
Number Item Number Family
FW24045 FWB-12/80-6/18-M FW24044 129-0166 Dilation
FW24055 FWB-15/80-6/18-M FW24054 129-0167 Dilation
FW24065 FWB-18/80-6/18-M FW24064 129-0168 Dilation
FW24075 FWB-06/80-6/18-S FW24074 128-5660 Dilation
FW24085 FWB-08/80-6/18-S FW24084 128-5661 Dilation
FW24095 FWB-10/80-6/18-S FW24094 128-5662 Dilation
FW24105 FWB-12/80-6/18-S FW24104 128-5663 Dilation
FW24125 FWB-15/80-6/18-S FW24124 128-5664 Dilation
FW24145 FWB-18/80-6/18-S FW24144 128-5665 Dilation
FW24155 FWB-20/80-6/18-S FW24154 128-5666 Dilation
FW24165 FWB-06/55-6/23-S FW24164 139-6667 Dilation
FW24175 FWB-08/55-6/23-S FW24174 139-6668 Dilation
FW24185 FWB-10/55-6/23-S FW24184 139-6669 Dilation
FW24195 FWB-12/55-6/23-S FW24194 139-6670 Dilation
FW24205 FWB-15/65-6/23-S FW24204 139-6671 Dilation
FW24215 FWB-18/55-6/23-S FW24214 139-6672 Dilation
FW24225 FWB-20/565-6/23-S FW24224 139-6673 Dilation
GF61021 NGF03-11023230 GF61020 131-2207 Biopsy
GF61041 NGF13-11023230 GF61040 131-2208 Biopsy
GF61061 NGF33-11023230 GF61060 131-2209 Biopsy
HF48521 HBF55-11023230 HF48520 129-0681 Biopsy
HF48541 HBF65-11023230 HF48540 131-2213 Biopsy
HL32161 HMBLS-4F-NL HL32160 131-9042 Hemostasis
1C62021 P-DYZ-04-05 1C62020 128-5667 Polypectomy
1C62061 DYZ-08-10 1C62060 137-5185 Polypectomy
IN33131 IN12-225231802 IN33130 129-0169 Hemostasis
IN33151 IN12-225232302 IN33150 129-0170 Hemostasis
IN33221 IN12-255231802 IN33220 129-0171 Hemostasis
IN33241 IN12-255232302 IN33240 129-0172 Hemostasis
IN33301 IN12-223232302 IN33300 139-5191 Hemostasis
IN33331 IN12-253232302 IN33330 139-5192 Hemostasis
LO30861 LOCK-D-26-235-C-N LO30860 138-6525 Hemostasis
LO30865 LOCK-D-26-235-C-N LO30860 138-6526 Hemostasis
LO30891 LOCK-F-26-235-C-N LO30890 138-6527 Hemostasis
LO30895 LOCK-F-26-235-C-N LO30890 138-6529 Hemostasis
LO35041 LOCK-G-26-235-C-N LO35040 TBD Hemostasis
LO35045 LOCK-G-26-235-C-N LO35040 TBD Hemostasis
MB23031 MBD-AM-BB-2 MB23030 125-2734 Dilation
MB23071 MBD-BM-BB-2 MB23070 125-2736 Dilation
MB23111 MBD-CM-BB-2 MB23110 125-2738 Dilation
MB23151 MBD-DM-BB-2 MB23150 125-2740 Dilation
MB23191 MBD-EM-BB-2 MB23190 125-2742 Dilation
MB23221 MBD-FM-BB-2 MB23220 125-2744 Dilation
ML32651 MBLS-6F-NL ML32650 138-5348 Hemostasis
NK62721 ENK10 NK62720 139-2221 Polypectomy
NT54511 NT-E-30/23-P NT54510 133-5543 Polypectomy
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Order Ref # UPN Pouch Henry Schein Product

Number Item Number Family

NT54515 NT-E-30/23-P NT54514 135-6057 Polypectomy
PC54011 BBP-50 PC54010 129-0676 Gl Accessories
PC54021 BBP-50-S PC54020 131-2219 Gl Accessories
PC54031 BBP-50-M PC54030 131-2214 Gl Accessories
PS51011 NPFS01-01023230 PS51010 129-0186 Polypectomy
PS51021 NPFS01-01523230 PS51020 129-0673 Polypectomy
PS51031 NPFS01-02023230 PS51030 129-0674 Polypectomy
PS51041 NPFS01-02423230 PS51040 129-0675 Polypectomy
PS51051 NPFS01-03023230 PS51050 129-0187 Polypectomy
PS51071 NPFS02-01023230 PS51070 129-0188 Polypectomy
PS51081 NPFS02-01523230 PS51080 129-0189 Polypectomy
PS51091 NPFS02-02023230 PS51090 129-0190 Polypectomy
PS51101 NPFS02-02423230 PS51100 129-0191 Polypectomy
PS51111 NPFS02-03023230 PS51110 129-0192 Polypectomy
PS51121 NPFS02-03623230 PS51120 129-0193 Polypectomy
PS52031 NPFS02-11523230 PS52030 129-0194 Polypectomy
PS52041 NPFS02-12523230 PS52040 129-0195 Polypectomy
QL2201 MDBR1A0504A QL22010 131-2220 Infection Prevention
QL22021 MDBR1B0O016A QL22020 131-2222 Infection Prevention
QL22031 MDBR1B0O015A QL22030 131-2221 Infection Prevention
QL22041 MDBR1B0O005A QL22040 131-2215 Infection Prevention
QL22051 MDBR1B0013A QL22050 131-2216 Infection Prevention
QL22061 MDBR1B0O014A QL22060 131-2217 Infection Prevention
QL2251 MDKT1AO00TA QL22510 140-0706 Infection Prevention
QL22521 MDKT1A0002A QL22520 140-0705 Infection Prevention
QL22531 MDKT1AO003A QL22530 140-0557 Infection Prevention
QL22541 MDKT1AO0004A QL22540 140-0704 Infection Prevention
QL2271 MDJLTAO001A QL22710 140-1637 Infection Prevention
QL22811 MDSB1B0001A QL22810 140-1682 Infection Prevention
QL26021 MDBB1AY002A QL26020 TBD Gl Accessories
QL30011 MDHL100000A QL30010 138-8285 Hemostasis
QL54012 MDPT1A0002A QL54010 136-8983 Gl Accessories
QL70021 MD-A-BV02 QL70020 138-6532 Infection Prevention
QL70051 MD-B-BV02 QL70050 138-6534 Infection Prevention
RC30381 ROCC-F-26-235-C-R RC30380 128-5655 Hemostasis
RC30385 ROCC-F-26-235-C-R RC30384 128-5657 Hemostasis
RC30441 ROCC-D-26-235-C-N RC30440 132-56723 Hemostasis
RC30445 ROCC-D-26-235-C-N RC30444 132-5724 Hemostasis
RC30541 ROCC-H-26-235-C-N RC30540 136-6310 Hemostasis
RC30545 ROCC-H-26-235-C-N RC30544 136-6309 Hemostasis
SC62241 WP-18/2200 SC62240 133-5544 Polypectomy
SC62301 WP-23/2500 SC62300 133-6545 Polypectomy
TP54411 BBPAOOOO1 TP54410 TBD Gl Accessories
TP54421 BBPA10001 TP54420 TBD Gl Accessories

M
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